
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036375-2022 

Contract

22043 - Cambridgeshire County Council (CCC) and
Peterborough City Council (PCC) Target Hardening
Scheme

Cambridgeshire County Council

Peterborough City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-036375

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0371b5  

Published 22 December 2022, 12:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cambridgeshire County Council

New Shire Hall, Alconbury Weald

Huntingdon

PE28 4YE

Contact

Mr Thomas Clarke

Email

Procurementandcommercial@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036375-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036375-2022
mailto:Procurementandcommercial@cambridgeshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Telephone

+44 7826859530

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Peterborough City Council

Sand Martin House, Bittern House

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Email

Janthistleton@peterborough.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH11 - Peterborough

https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/
https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/
mailto:Janthistleton@peterborough.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

22043 - Cambridgeshire County Council (CCC) and Peterborough City Council (PCC) Target
Hardening Scheme

Reference number

DN632212

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Domestic Abuse Act 2021 has implemented a statutory requirement on Local Authorities
to ensure there is safe accommodation for victims of domestic abuse. Both Cambridgeshire
County Council (CCC) and Peterborough City Council (PCC) are seeking a provider to help
support the victims of domestic abuse to improve security in their home and increase their
safety - this includes the changing of locks, fitting window locks, video doorbells and
providing safety advice.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £450,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 5 to 8

UKH11 - Peterborough

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a procurement to help support the victims of domestic abuse to improve security in
their home and increase their safety - this includes the changing of locks, fitting window
locks, video doorbells and providing safety advice.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 67

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 8

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-027453

/Notice/027453-2022


Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

24-7 Locks Ltd

Head Office, Ground Floor, 96 Granville St

Birmingham

B1 1SG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £450,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cambridgeshire County Council

New Shire Hall, Alconbury Weald

Huntingdon

pe28 4ye

Email

Procurementandcommercial@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurementandcommercial@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-13T11:51:27+0100
	TCPDF




